ST9081

Enrollment and Review Change to LB988

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26, Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. Sections have been renumbered and internal references corrected to reflect all adopted amendments.

2. In the Friend amendment, AM2431, on page 6, line 16, "subdivision" has been struck and "subsection" inserted.

3. In the Raikes amendment, AM2545:

a. On page 3, line 22, "(1)" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "(a)" inserted; and in line 23 "(2)" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "(b)" inserted;

b. On page 11, line 15, "districts" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "district" inserted;

c. On page 12, lines 9 and 10, 15 and 16, and 22, "in the sparse cost grouping or the very sparse cost grouping" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "<u>sparse or very sparse</u>" inserted;

d. On page 18, line 15, an underscored comma has been inserted after "<u>later</u>"; and in line 26 "<u>(a)</u>" has been struck and "(i)" inserted and "(b)" has been struck and "(ii)" inserted; and

e. On page 19, line 1, "<u>(c)</u>" has been struck and "<u>(iii)</u>" inserted.

4. In the Raikes amendment, AM2507, on page 1, line 4, "state aid calculated for" has been inserted after "For".

5. In the E & R amendments, ER8211:

a. On page 19, line 27, "year" has been inserted after
"fiscal";

b. On page 21, line 20, "<u>subsection</u>" has been struck and "<u>section</u>" inserted; and

c. On page 53, line 8, "<u>section</u>" has been inserted after "<u>to</u>".

6. On page 1, the matter beginning with "state" in line 1 through line 14 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "education funding; to amend sections 44-4317, 79-8,137,

-1-

ST9081

ST9081

79-1022.02, 79-1023, 79-1029, and 79-1229, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 79-233, 79-1005.01, 79-1008.01, 79-1009, and 79-1024, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006, and sections 77-3442, 79-458, 79-4,108, 79-4,111, 79-1001, 79-1003, 79-1003.01, 79-1007.02, 79-1007.04, 79-1007.06, 79-1007.07, 79-1007.08, 79-1007.09, 79-1007.10, 79-1008.02, 79-1013, 79-1014, 79-1015.01, 79-1016, 79-1018.01, 79-1022, 79-1028, 79-1031.01, 79-1073, 79-1083.03, 79-1336, 79-1337, and 79-2102, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2007; to change provisions relating to tax levies for members of risk management pools, learning communities, and certain school districts, to freeholding, and to unified systems; to define and redefine terms; to change provisions relating to the Tax Equity and Educational Opportunities Support Act, educational service unit financial reporting, and distance education reimbursement; to harmonize provisions; to eliminate provisions relating to calculation of state aid; to repeal the original sections; to outright repeal section 79-1009.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section 79-1007.03, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2007; and to declare an emergency." inserted.

(signed) Amanda McGill, Chairperson